## **Public call for proposals**

## VILLE DE MONTRÉAL

## Service de la mise en valeur du territoire et du patrimoine

Proposals are required and must be received before 2 p.m. at the date mentioned hereunder at the Direction du greffe of Ville de Montréal, to the attention of the greffier, 275, rue Notre-Dame Est, bureau R-134, Montréal H2Y 1C6

Category:	Sale of a building	
Call for proposals:	31H12-005-0234-01	
Descriptive:	Sale of three (3) vacant lots for the construction <b>Area:</b> 880.4 square metres <b>Area:</b> 1,039.7 square metres <b>Area:</b> 1,293.2 square metres <b>Location:</b> Located on the north side of the 9th Roxboro	Set price: \$130,000 Set price: \$140,000 Set price: \$150,000
Opening date:	May 13, 2009	
Deposit:	\$10,000 (certified cheque or bank guarantee)	
Documents:	The public call for proposals' book will be available as of Monday, March 30, 2009 at Service de mise en valeur du territoire et du patrimoine, 303, rue Notre-Dame Est, 3e étage, Montréal, from 9 a.m. to noon and from 1 p.m. to 4 p.m. as well as at the Citizen's Office of the borough of Pierrefonds–Roxboro located at 13665, boulevard de Pierrefonds, from Monday to Thursday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. and Friday from 8 a.m. to noon, against a non- refundable payment of \$50, taxes included.	
Information :	Christiane Duchesneau 514 872-0047	
	Citizen's Office of the borough of Pierrefonds–Roxboro 514 872-0311	

The payment of the public call for proposals' book must be made in cash or by certified cheque made to: **Ville de Montréal**. However, at the Citizen's Office of the borough of Pierrefonds–Roxboro, payment may also be made by debit or credit card.

In order to be considered, the tender must be prepared on the forms provided by Ville de Montréal and transmitted in the envelope provided for that purpose.

Tenders received will be publicly opened at the Direction du greffe, at Montreal city hall, immediately after the aforementioned deadline.

Ville de Montréal does not commit in accepting either the lowest or any tender received, and assumes no obligation of any nature whatsoever towards the tenderer(s).

Montreal, March 30, 2009

The City's Town Clerk M<sup>e</sup> Yves Saindon

Journaux de publication: \_\_ Le devoir; X La Presse; \_\_ Le Journal de Montréal; \_\_ The Gazette